Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

              Applied maximum temperature up to 200C
                    Note : Maximum accumulative time to 200C is within 2000 hours.
              Part number configuration
ex.) RHS 7J 2D 101 J 1 A2 H01 B
 Series  Temperature
Characteristic
 Rated
voltage
Capacitance Capacitance
tolerance
Dimension
code
Lead
code
 Individual
specification
code
Packing
style
code
              Series
Code Content
RHS Epoxy coated, 200C max.
              Temperature characteristic
Code
Temp.
Char.
Temp. Range
Temp.
coeff.(ppm/C)
Standard
Temp.
Operating
Temp. Range
7J UNJ -55～200C
-750+120/-347  (-55～25C)
-750±120          (25～125C)
-750+347/-120  (125～200C)
25C -55～200C
              Rated voltage
Code Rated voltage
2D DC200V
2H DC500V
When the product temperature exceeds 150°C, please use this product
         within the voltage and temperature derated conditions in the figure below.
  Capacitance
                       The first two digits denote significant figures ; the last digit denotes the multiplier of 10 in pF.
                       ex.) In case of  101.
                                              10101  = 100pF
Reference only
ETRH07A
4 / 13
              Capacitance tolerance
Code Capacitance tolerance
J +/-5%
              Dimension code
Code Dimensions (LxW) mm max.
1                  4.0 x 3.5
2                  5.5 x 4.0
              Lead code
Code Lead style Lead spacing (mm)
A2 Straight type              2.5+/-0.8
DG Straight taping type              2.5+0.4/-0.2
K1 Inside crimp type              5.0+/-0.8
M2 Inside crimp taping type              5.0+0.6/-0.2
                      Lead wire is solder coated CP wire.
              Individual specification code
                       Murata’s control code
                       Please refer to  Part number list .
              Packing style code
Code Packing style
A Taping type of Ammo
B Bulk type

Unit : mm
Customer Part Number Murata Part Number T.C.
DC
Rated
Volt.
(V)
Cap.
Cap.
tol.
Dimension (mm) Size
Lead
Code
Pack
qty.
(pcs)L W W1 F T
 RHS7J2D101J1A2H01B UNJ 200 100pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 - 2.5 2.5 1A2 500
 RHS7J2D151J1A2H01B UNJ 200 150pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 - 2.5 2.5 1A2 500
 RHS7J2D221J1A2H01B UNJ 200 220pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 - 2.5 2.5 1A2 500
 RHS7J2D331J1A2H01B UNJ 200 330pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 - 2.5 2.5 1A2 500
 RHS7J2D471J1A2H01B UNJ 200 470pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 - 2.5 2.5 1A2 500
 RHS7J2D681J1A2H01B UNJ 200 680pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 - 2.5 2.5 1A2 500
 RHS7J2D102J1A2H01B UNJ 200 1000pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 - 2.5 2.5 1A2 500
 RHS7J2D152J1A2H01B UNJ 200 1500pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 - 2.5 2.5 1A2 500
 RHS7J2D222J1A2H01B UNJ 200 2200pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 - 2.5 2.5 1A2 500
 RHS7J2D332J1A2H01B UNJ 200 3300pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 - 2.5 2.5 1A2 500
 RHS7J2D472J1A2H01B UNJ 200 4700pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 - 2.5 2.5 1A2 500
 RHS7J2D682J2A2H01B UNJ 200 6800pF ±5% 5.5 4.0 - 2.5 3.15 2A2 500
 RHS7J2D103J2A2H01B UNJ 200 10000pF ±5% 5.5 4.0 - 2.5 3.15 2A2 500
 RHS7J2D101J1K1H01B UNJ 200 100pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 2.5 1K1 500
 RHS7J2D151J1K1H01B UNJ 200 150pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 2.5 1K1 500
 RHS7J2D221J1K1H01B UNJ 200 220pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 2.5 1K1 500
 RHS7J2D331J1K1H01B UNJ 200 330pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 2.5 1K1 500
 RHS7J2D471J1K1H01B UNJ 200 470pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 2.5 1K1 500
 RHS7J2D681J1K1H01B UNJ 200 680pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 2.5 1K1 500
 RHS7J2D102J1K1H01B UNJ 200 1000pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 2.5 1K1 500
 RHS7J2D152J1K1H01B UNJ 200 1500pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 2.5 1K1 500
 RHS7J2D222J1K1H01B UNJ 200 2200pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 2.5 1K1 500
 RHS7J2D332J1K1H01B UNJ 200 3300pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 2.5 1K1 500
 RHS7J2D472J1K1H01B UNJ 200 4700pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 2.5 1K1 500
 RHS7J2D682J2K1H01B UNJ 200 6800pF ±5% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 2K1 500
 RHS7J2D103J2K1H01B UNJ 200 10000pF ±5% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 2K1 500
 RHS7J2H101J2K1H01B UNJ 500 100pF ±5% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 2K1 500
 RHS7J2H151J2K1H01B UNJ 500 150pF ±5% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 2K1 500
 RHS7J2H221J2K1H01B UNJ 500 220pF ±5% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 2K1 500
 RHS7J2H331J2K1H01B UNJ 500 330pF ±5% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 2K1 500
 RHS7J2H471J2K1H01B UNJ 500 470pF ±5% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 2K1 500
 RHS7J2H681J2K1H01B UNJ 500 680pF ±5% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 2K1 500
 RHS7J2H102J2K1H01B UNJ 500 1000pF ±5% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 2K1 500
 RHS7J2H152J2K1H01B UNJ 500 1500pF ±5% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 2K1 500
 RHS7J2H222J2K1H01B UNJ 500 2200pF ±5% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 2K1 500
 RHS7J2H332J2K1H01B UNJ 500 3300pF ±5% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 2K1 500
 RHS7J2H472J2K1H01B UNJ 500 4700pF ±5% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 2K1 500
Reference only
6 / 13
Unit : mm
Customer Part Number Murata Part Number T.C.
DC
Rated
volt.
(V)
Cap. Cap. tol.
Dimension (mm) Size
Lead
Code
Pack
qty.
(pcs)L W W1 F T H/H0
 RHS7J2D101J1DGH01A UNJ 200 100pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 - 2.5 2.5 20.0 1DG 2000
 RHS7J2D151J1DGH01A UNJ 200 150pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 - 2.5 2.5 20.0 1DG 2000
 RHS7J2D221J1DGH01A UNJ 200 220pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 - 2.5 2.5 20.0 1DG 2000
 RHS7J2D331J1DGH01A UNJ 200 330pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 - 2.5 2.5 20.0 1DG 2000
 RHS7J2D471J1DGH01A UNJ 200 470pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 - 2.5 2.5 20.0 1DG 2000
 RHS7J2D681J1DGH01A UNJ 200 680pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 - 2.5 2.5 20.0 1DG 2000
 RHS7J2D102J1DGH01A UNJ 200 1000pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 - 2.5 2.5 20.0 1DG 2000
 RHS7J2D152J1DGH01A UNJ 200 1500pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 - 2.5 2.5 20.0 1DG 2000
 RHS7J2D222J1DGH01A UNJ 200 2200pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 - 2.5 2.5 20.0 1DG 2000
 RHS7J2D332J1DGH01A UNJ 200 3300pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 - 2.5 2.5 20.0 1DG 2000
 RHS7J2D472J1DGH01A UNJ 200 4700pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 - 2.5 2.5 20.0 1DG 2000
 RHS7J2D682J2DGH01A UNJ 200 6800pF ±5% 5.5 4.0 - 2.5 3.15 20.0 2DG 1500
 RHS7J2D103J2DGH01A UNJ 200 10000pF ±5% 5.5 4.0 - 2.5 3.15 20.0 2DG 1500
 RHS7J2D101J1M2H01A UNJ 200 100pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 2.5 20.0 1M2 2000
 RHS7J2D151J1M2H01A UNJ 200 150pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 2.5 20.0 1M2 2000
 RHS7J2D221J1M2H01A UNJ 200 220pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 2.5 20.0 1M2 2000
 RHS7J2D331J1M2H01A UNJ 200 330pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 2.5 20.0 1M2 2000
 RHS7J2D471J1M2H01A UNJ 200 470pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 2.5 20.0 1M2 2000
 RHS7J2D681J1M2H01A UNJ 200 680pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 2.5 20.0 1M2 2000
 RHS7J2D102J1M2H01A UNJ 200 1000pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 2.5 20.0 1M2 2000
 RHS7J2D152J1M2H01A UNJ 200 1500pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 2.5 20.0 1M2 2000
 RHS7J2D222J1M2H01A UNJ 200 2200pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 2.5 20.0 1M2 2000
 RHS7J2D332J1M2H01A UNJ 200 3300pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 2.5 20.0 1M2 2000
 RHS7J2D472J1M2H01A UNJ 200 4700pF ±5% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 2.5 20.0 1M2 2000
 RHS7J2D682J2M2H01A UNJ 200 6800pF ±5% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 20.0 2M2 1500
 RHS7J2D103J2M2H01A UNJ 200 10000pF ±5% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 20.0 2M2 1500
 RHS7J2H101J2M2H01A UNJ 500 100pF ±5% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 20.0 2M2 1500
 RHS7J2H151J2M2H01A UNJ 500 150pF ±5% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 20.0 2M2 1500
 RHS7J2H221J2M2H01A UNJ 500 220pF ±5% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 20.0 2M2 1500
 RHS7J2H331J2M2H01A UNJ 500 330pF ±5% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 20.0 2M2 1500
 RHS7J2H471J2M2H01A UNJ 500 470pF ±5% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 20.0 2M2 1500
 RHS7J2H681J2M2H01A UNJ 500 680pF ±5% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 20.0 2M2 1500
 RHS7J2H102J2M2H01A UNJ 500 1000pF ±5% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 20.0 2M2 1500
 RHS7J2H152J2M2H01A UNJ 500 1500pF ±5% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 20.0 2M2 1500
 RHS7J2H222J2M2H01A UNJ 500 2200pF ±5% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 20.0 2M2 1500
 RHS7J2H332J2M2H01A UNJ 500 3300pF ±5% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 20.0 2M2 1500
 RHS7J2H472J2M2H01A UNJ 500 4700pF ±5% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 20.0 2M2 1500
Reference only
ESRH04
7 / 13
5. AEC-Q200 Murata Standard Specifications and Test Methods